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
Land TotalDepth/UnitSide 2Side 1Land Basis Front Rear SF Acres EFF/Type Qual./Land Unit Price Total EconTopo Other $AdjR. Lot

215.00 604.00 0.00604.00FF Main $3,200.00R-3200215.00 1.40 301.00
$963,200 $481,600$00%0%50%Sub Total 129,860.00 2.981

Grand Total $481,600$963,2002.981129,860.00

 Street Utilities Zoning Land Use

FF Main Paved City Sewer/Well Not Applicable Not Applicable

Building PermitsSales Values
AppraisedReason$ Amount $ AmountRecordingNUTCDate Date Number B of R St. Equalized Pr Yr: 2023TypeTag

$481,6009/30/2006 2520 $15,00042311 $690,00011/15/2019 Land $481,600 $0 $0D000 New DwlgY

$213,400179-544 $20,00007/25/1997 Dwlg $213,400 $0 $0D000

Impr $0 $0

$695,000Total $695,000 $0 $0

GarageAdditionPlumbingFinishRes. Structure

Year Built

EFA / EFYr

Style

AreaSF/TLA

Grade

Grade Mult.

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Basement

Heat

No Bsmt Flr.

AC

Attic

Ttl Rooms Above #

Ttl Rooms Below #

Foundation

Exterior Walls

Roof

Interior Finish

Flooring

Bedrooms Above #

Bedrooms Below #

7

0 0

3

Functional %

Economic %

Other %

Floor/Wall #

Pipeless #

Hand Fired (Y/N)

Space Heat #

0

0

No

0

0%

0%

1%

Other

None

None

None

Full Bath

Shower Stall Bath

Toilet Room

Lavatory

Water Closet

Sink

Shower Stall/Tub

Mtl St Sh Bath

Water Only w/Sink

Hot Tub

Bidet

Fbgls Service Sink

Urinal

Sauna

W'Pool Bath w/Shower

Mtl Stall Shower

No Bathroom

Wet Bar

Whirlpool Bathroom

Whirlpool Tub

No Hot Water Tank

No Plumbing

Sewer & Water Only

1

1

1

1

1

Addition

Year Built

EFA

EFA Year

Style

Area (SF)

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Bsmt (SF)

NoBsmt Flr(SF)

Heat

AC

Attic (SF) Qtrs AC (SF)

Qtrs Over (SF)

Qtrs Over

Bsmt (SF)

Condition

Grade

EFF Year

EFA

Year Built

Area (SF)

W X L

Style

Garage

%Phy/Fobs/Eobs

Door Opnrs

Stalls- Bsmt / Std

Gas/Elec-Side, 1 Sty 1

No Additions 1 of 1

Att Fr.

0' X 0'

1,025

1998

25

1998

Main Building

NML

None

9.00-0-0

Range Unit

Oven - Single

Oven - Double

Dishwasher

Microwave

Trash Compactor

Jennair

Security System

Built-In Vacuums

Intercom System

© 1995-2020 Vanguard Appraisals, Inc.
(rev. 24.0.38.4519)

Occ. Code

Occ. Descr.

101

Single-Family / 
Owner Occupied

1998

25 1998

2,740

4+10

1.150

NML

9%

0

FHA - Gas

Yes

BI Stereo

FireplaceNon-base Heating

Obsolescence

1 Story Frame

Crawl

Wd

Composition Siding

Asph / Hip

Drwl

Carp / Vinyl

None

Appliances

2,740

/

Arch. Dsgn N/A

/

2,740 / 0GLA 1st/2nd
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101 Single-Family / Owner Occupied

Description Units Price Base Value Grade 
Mult Year Phys% Fobs% Eobs% Other% Map Appraised Value

(Rnd nearest $100)
Bldg / 
Addn

Depreciated Total
(Rnd nearest dollar)(RCN $223,133)

2,740 $176,7101 Story Frame

Adjustment for basement - Crawl ($31,520)

Base Heat: FHA - Gas

Add Central Air 2,740 $3,850$3,850.00

Deck #1: Wood Deck-High 456 SF $20.00 $9,120

Deck #2: Wood Deck-Med 400 SF $16.00 $6,400

Plumbing 5 $4,900N/A

Fireplace: Gas/Elec-Side, 1 Story 1 $3,300$3,300.00#1

Garage: Att Frame $21,2691,025 SF 1998 9.001.150

Building Sub Total $201,020$194,029 1.150 9.00 0 0 11998

Building TOTAL Value 1.000 $201,000$201,020
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 Ag Building Description Units Price Base Value/RC Year Phys% Fobs% Eobs% (Rnd nearest dollar)
Depreciated Total Map Appraised Value

(Rnd nearest $100)Ag Fctr%GradeCount Other%

1

924-Machine or Utility Bldg 36' x 40' 1,440 SF

$15,696 4/1.00

2007 0 0 0%25.00 $12,361 1.000 $12,400$10.90

Computer

0$16,481 NML

Ag Buildings TOTAL Value $12,400
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 Comment Land Value Dwelling Value Improvement Value M & E Value Total ValueValue TypePrior
Year

Location Class

2023 $481,600 $213,400 $0 $0 $695,000Appr Rural Res 

2022 $451,500 $213,900 $0 $0 $665,400Appr Rural Res 

2021 $451,500 $214,200 $0 $0 $665,700Appr Rural Res 

2020 $451,500 $214,600 $0 $0 $666,100Appr Rural Res 

2019 $481,600 $212,200 $0 $0 $693,800Appr Rural Res 

2018 $481,600 $212,500 $0 $0 $694,100Appr Rural Res 

2017 $481,600 $212,800 $0 $0 $694,400Appr Rural Res 

2016 $481,600 $213,400 $0 $0 $695,000Appr Rural Res 

2015 $481,600 $203,800 $0 $0 $685,400Appr Rural Res 

2014 $481,600 $204,000 $0 $0 $685,600Appr Rural Res 

2013 $406,400 $204,300 $0 $0 $610,700Appr Rural Res 

2012 $361,200 $206,500 $0 $0 $567,700Appr Rural Res 

2011 $316,100 $210,300 $0 $0 $526,400Appr Rural Res 

2010 $270,900 $210,300 $0 $0 $481,200Appr

2009 $270,900 $216,900 $0 $0 $487,800Appr

2008 $165,600 $201,400 $0 $0 $367,000Appr

2007 $124,200 $134,200 $0 $0 $258,400Appr

2006 $112,900 $125,600 $0 $0 $238,500Appr

2005 $101,600 $125,600 $0 $0 $227,200Appr
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2004 $79,000 $125,600 $0 $0 $204,600Appr

2003 $20,600 $131,735 $0 $0 $152,335Import

Sketch 1 of 1
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Photo 1 of 3  07/21/2003 Photo 2 of 3  02/22/2007 Photo 3 of 3  02/22/2007

Notes:

VAI 06/24/2003 -  KITCHEN HAS CENTER ISLAND AND IS OPEN TO BOTH LIVING RM AND FAMILY ROOM. LARGE MUD ROOM AND LARGE LAUNDRY ROOM. GLASS DOORS. WELL SHARED WITH 
ANOTHER DWELLING.

VAI 12/04/2003 IBR APPLIED AN ADDITION 10% TOPO TO LAND DUE TO WETLANDS.

AMB 1/4/07 ADDED STORAGE SHOP.

AMB; 2012 - CHANGED YARD ITEM - EXTRA ITEM - METAL STORAGE TO AG BLDG - UTILITY BUILDNG; EQUITABLE WITH SHOPS AROUND LMRS DISTRICT.  SHOP HAS FRAMED OFFICE SPACE- 
CONSIDERED IN WITH 
GRADING; DIRT FLOOR..



 Bottineau County Assessor Tue, 8/1/2023, 8:51 AM

Deed:
Contract:

IREY, RICHARD & CONNIE Map Area:
Route:

METIGOSHE-LAKE FRONT
901-016-050

Rural / Residential

Tax Dist: 0201025403

Plat Page:

Lister/Date: CR, 08/29/2003

InspectedEntry Status:

CID#:

Page     1WORKING

Review/Date: TG, 09/22/2003

LOTS 8 & 9Legal:

DBA:

Checks/Tags:

MLS: Subdiv: 4003 LAKE METIGOSHE PARK

PDF+PIN: 002+02-4003-00929-000

, 

Land

(Rnd nearest $100)
Land TotalDepth/UnitSide 2Side 1Land Basis Front Rear SF Acres EFF/Type Qual./Land Unit Price Total EconTopo Other $AdjR. Lot

130.00 140.00 0.00140.00FF Main $3,200.00R-3200100.00 1.02 112.20
$359,040 $305,200$00%0%15%Sub Total 16,100.00 0.370

Grand Total $305,200$359,0400.37016,100.00

 Street Utilities Zoning Land Use

FF Main Paved City Sewer/Well Not Applicable Not Applicable

Building PermitsSales Values
AppraisedReason$ Amount $ AmountRecordingNUTCDate Date Number B of R St. Equalized Pr Yr: 2023TypeTag

$305,2005/14/2008 2585 $3,000 Land $305,200 $0 $0New DwlgY

$275,8009/11/2002 2274 $150,000 Dwlg $275,800 $0 $0New DwlgN

6/22/2002 2243 $2,500 Impr $0 $0Utility ShedN

$581,000Total $581,000 $0 $0

GarageAdditionPlumbingFinishRes. Structure

Year Built

EFA / EFYr

Style

AreaSF/TLA

Grade

Grade Mult.

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Basement

Heat

No Bsmt Flr.

AC

Attic

Ttl Rooms Above #

Ttl Rooms Below #

Foundation

Exterior Walls

Roof

Interior Finish

Flooring

Bedrooms Above #

Bedrooms Below #

7

0 0

4

Functional %

Economic %

Other %

Floor/Wall #

Pipeless #

Hand Fired (Y/N)

Space Heat #

0

0

No

0

0%

0%

0%

None

None

None

None

Full Bath

Shower Stall Bath

Toilet Room

Lavatory

Water Closet

Sink

Shower Stall/Tub

Mtl St Sh Bath

Water Only w/Sink

Hot Tub

Bidet

Fbgls Service Sink

Urinal

Sauna

W'Pool Bath w/Shower

Mtl Stall Shower

No Bathroom

Wet Bar

Whirlpool Bathroom

Whirlpool Tub

No Hot Water Tank

No Plumbing

Sewer & Water Only

1

1

1

1

Addition

Year Built

EFA

EFA Year

Style

Area (SF)

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Bsmt (SF)

NoBsmt Flr(SF)

Heat

AC

Attic (SF) Qtrs AC (SF)

Qtrs Over (SF)

Qtrs Over

Bsmt (SF)

Condition

Grade

EFF Year

EFA

Year Built

Area (SF)

W X L

Style

Garage

%Phy/Fobs/Eobs

Door Opnrs

Stalls- Bsmt / Std

Masonry, 1 1/2 Sty 1

See other pages for more additions.

1 of 4

2002

21

2002

1 Sty Fr.

20

Normal

HW - Floor

No

1 of 1

Att Fr.

0' X 0'

932

2002

21

2002

Main Building

NML

Frame

634

7.00-0-0

Range Unit

Oven - Single

Oven - Double

Dishwasher
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

Building PermitsSales Values
AppraisedReason$ Amount $ AmountRecordingNUTCDate Date Number B of R St. Equalized Pr Yr: 2023TypeTag

$170,200Land $170,200 $0 $0

$20,800Dwlg $20,800 $0 $0

Impr $0 $0

$191,000Total $191,000 $0 $0

GarageAdditionPlumbingFinishRes. Structure

Year Built

EFA / EFYr

Style

AreaSF/TLA

Grade

Grade Mult.

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Basement

Heat

No Bsmt Flr.

AC

Attic

Ttl Rooms Above #

Ttl Rooms Below #

Foundation

Exterior Walls

Roof

Interior Finish

Flooring

Bedrooms Above #

Bedrooms Below #

3

0 0

2

Functional %

Economic %

Other %

Floor/Wall #

Pipeless #

Hand Fired (Y/N)

Space Heat #

0

0

No

0

0%

0%

0%

None

None

None

None

Full Bath

Shower Stall Bath

Toilet Room

Lavatory

Water Closet

Sink

Shower Stall/Tub

Mtl St Sh Bath

Water Only w/Sink

Hot Tub

Bidet

Fbgls Service Sink

Urinal

Sauna

W'Pool Bath w/Shower

Mtl Stall Shower

No Bathroom

Wet Bar

Whirlpool Bathroom

Whirlpool Tub

No Hot Water Tank

No Plumbing

Sewer & Water Only

1

1

Addition

Year Built

EFA

EFA Year

Style

Area (SF)

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Bsmt (SF)

NoBsmt Flr(SF)

Heat

AC

Attic (SF) Qtrs AC (SF)

Qtrs Over (SF)

Qtrs Over

Bsmt (SF)

Condition

Grade

EFF Year

EFA

Year Built

Area (SF)

W X L

Style

Garage

%Phy/Fobs/Eobs

Door Opnrs

Stalls- Bsmt / Std

Freestanding, 1 Sty 1

1 of 1

1970

53

1970

1 Sty Fr.

80

Poor

No

No

No garages

Range Unit

Oven - Single

Oven - Double

Dishwasher

Microwave

Trash Compactor

Jennair

Security System

Built-In Vacuums

Intercom System

© 1995-2020 Vanguard Appraisals, Inc.
(rev. 24.0.38.4519)

45.00

Occ. Code

Occ. Descr.

101

Single-Family / 
Owner Occupied

1950

73 1950

600

6-15

0.580

BL NML

49%

0

No

No

BI Stereo

FireplaceNon-base Heating

Obsolescence

1 Story Frame

Crawl

C Blk

Wd Lap

Asph / Gable

Panel

Carp / Vinyl

None

Appliances

680

/

Arch. Dsgn N/A

/

680 / 0GLA 1st/2nd
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101 Single-Family / Owner Occupied

Description Units Price Base Value Grade 
Mult Year Phys% Fobs% Eobs% Other% Map Appraised Value

(Rnd nearest $100)
Bldg / 
Addn

Depreciated Total
(Rnd nearest dollar)(RCN $40,571)

600 $72,4601 Story Frame

Adjustment for basement - Crawl ($10,500)

Adjustment for no base heat ($3,100)

Deck #1: Wood Deck-Med 352 SF $16.00 $5,632

Deck #2: Fbgls/Mtl Roof-Med 216 SF $6.25 $1,350

Plumbing 2 ($200)N/A

Fireplace: Freestanding, 1 Story 1 $0$0.00#1

Building Sub Total $19,417$65,642 0.580 49.00 0 0 01950

Adtn 1 Story Frame 80 SF $4,308 1970 45.00 $1,3740.580 0 0 0

Building TOTAL Value 1.000 $20,800$20,791
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 Comment Land Value Dwelling Value Improvement Value M & E Value Total ValueValue TypePrior
Year

Location Class

2023 $170,200 $20,800 $0 $0 $191,000Appr Rural Res 

2022 $170,200 $21,200 $0 $0 $191,400Appr Rural Res 

2021 $170,200 $21,600 $0 $0 $191,800Appr Rural Res 

2020 $170,200 $21,900 $0 $0 $192,100Appr Rural Res 

2019 $180,200 $22,700 $0 $0 $202,900Appr Rural Res 

2018 $180,200 $23,500 $0 $0 $203,700Appr Rural Res 

2017 $180,200 $23,900 $0 $0 $204,100Appr Rural Res 

2016 $180,200 $24,700 $0 $0 $204,900Appr Rural Res 

2015 $180,200 $24,200 $0 $0 $204,400Appr Rural Res 

2014 $180,200 $25,000 $0 $0 $205,200Appr Rural Res 

2013 $160,200 $26,700 $0 $0 $186,900Appr Rural Res 

2012 $160,200 $26,900 $0 $0 $187,100Appr Rural Res 

2011 $160,200 $27,700 $0 $0 $187,900Appr Rural Res 

2010 $160,200 $27,700 $0 $0 $187,900Appr

2009 $160,200 $30,400 $0 $0 $190,600Appr

2008 $120,100 $20,100 $0 $0 $140,200Appr

2007 $90,100 $13,400 $0 $0 $103,500Appr

2006 $80,100 $13,400 $0 $0 $93,500Appr

2005 $72,100 $13,400 $0 $0 $85,500Appr



PDF+PIN: 002+02-4019-02363-000 Mon, 7/31/2023, 3:24 PM Page     4

2004 $56,100 $13,400 $0 $0 $69,500Appr

2003 $33,800 $6,696 $0 $0 $40,496Import

Sketch 1 of 1
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Photo 1 of 1  07/15/2003

Notes:

VAI 07/15/2003 -  DWELLING AGE ESTIMATED. SOME NC STORAGE IN CRAWL SPACE. SEASONAL. BELOW NORMAL EXTERIOR NEEDS PAINT. 17' DROP FROM ROAD TO DOCK. 12' DROP FROM 
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

2018 $249,900 $19,600 $0 $0 $269,500Appr Rural Res 

2017 $249,900 $19,600 $0 $0 $269,500Appr Rural Res 

2016 $249,900 $19,600 $0 $0 $269,500Appr Rural Res 

2015 $249,900 $18,700 $0 $0 $268,600Appr Rural Res 

2014 $249,900 $18,700 $0 $0 $268,600Appr Rural Res 

2013 $210,800 $19,600 $0 $0 $230,400Appr Rural Res 

2012 $187,400 $20,900 $0 $0 $208,300Appr Rural Res 

2011 $164,000 $24,500 $0 $0 $188,500Appr Rural Res 

2010 $140,600 $24,500 $0 $0 $165,100Appr

2009 $140,600 $25,800 $0 $0 $166,400Appr

2008 $85,900 $18,500 $0 $0 $104,400Appr

2007 $64,400 $12,200 $0 $0 $76,600Appr

2006 $58,600 $12,200 $0 $0 $70,800Appr

2005 $52,700 $12,200 $0 $0 $64,900Appr
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2004 $36,900 $3,000 $0 $0 $39,900Appr

2003 $18,600 $824 $0 $0 $19,424Import

Sketch 1 of 1
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Photo 1 of 2  02/08/2013 Photo 2 of 2  12/07/2004

Notes:

VAI 07/14/2003 -  10' DROP, THEN LOW BANK.

VAI-12/01/2003 IBR NO CHANGE.

VAI 01/01/2005 -  REMOVED 10% VACANCY ADJUSTMENT FROM LAND...MOVED USED MFD ONTO CONCRETE SLAB...PURCHASE PRICE OF MFD $6,500...



 Bottineau County Assessor Mon, 7/31/2023, 3:25 PM

Deed:
Contract:

PRITCHARD, KIMBERLEY A Map Area:
Route:

SOLPER'S BAY
901-002-45C

Rural / Residential

Tax Dist: 0201025403

Plat Page:

Lister/Date: TG, 12/05/2004

InspectedEntry Status:

CID#:

Page     1WORKING

Review/Date: TG, 09/08/2003

LOT 2Legal:

DBA:

Checks/Tags:

MLS: Subdiv: 4080 BIRCHWOOD BAY ADDITION

PDF+PIN: 002+02-4080-03048-000

2 BIRCHWOOD HEIGHTS RD, 

Land

(Rnd nearest $100)
Land TotalDepth/UnitSide 2Side 1Land Basis Front Rear SF Acres EFF/Type Qual./Land Unit Price Total EconTopo Other $AdjR. Lot

$0SqFt X Rate $7.25R-32540,880.00 0.939
Subtotal 40,880.00 0.939 $296,380 60% 0% 0% $118,600$0

Grand Total $118,600$296,3800.93940,880.00

 Street Utilities Zoning Land Use

SqFt X Rate None None Not Applicable Not Applicable

Building PermitsSales Values
AppraisedReason$ Amount $ AmountRecordingNUTCDate Date Number B of R St. Equalized Pr Yr: 2023TypeTag

$118,6007/10/2003 $0 Land $118,600 $0 $0New DwlgY

$186,300Dwlg $186,300 $0 $0

Impr $0 $0

$304,900Total $304,900 $0 $0

GarageAdditionPlumbingFinishRes. Structure

Year Built

EFA / EFYr

Style

AreaSF/TLA

Grade

Grade Mult.

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Basement

Heat

No Bsmt Flr.

AC

Attic

Ttl Rooms Above #

Ttl Rooms Below #

Foundation

Exterior Walls

Roof

Interior Finish

Flooring

Bedrooms Above #

Bedrooms Below #

5

0 0

2

Functional %

Economic %

Other %

Floor/Wall #

Pipeless #

Hand Fired (Y/N)

Space Heat #

0

0

No

0

0%

0%

0%

None

None

None

None

Full Bath

Shower Stall Bath

Toilet Room

Lavatory

Water Closet

Sink

Shower Stall/Tub

Mtl St Sh Bath

Water Only w/Sink

Hot Tub

Bidet

Fbgls Service Sink

Urinal

Sauna

W'Pool Bath w/Shower

Mtl Stall Shower

No Bathroom

Wet Bar

Whirlpool Bathroom

Whirlpool Tub

No Hot Water Tank

No Plumbing

Sewer & Water Only

1

1

1

1

1

Addition

Year Built

EFA

EFA Year

Style

Area (SF)

Condition

Phy-Depr.%

Bsmt (SF)

NoBsmt Flr(SF)

Heat

AC

Attic (SF) Qtrs AC (SF)

Qtrs Over (SF)

Qtrs Over

Bsmt (SF)

Condition

Grade

EFF Year

EFA

Year Built

Area (SF)

W X L

Style

Garage

%Phy/Fobs/Eobs

Door Opnrs

Stalls- Bsmt / Std

Gas/Elec-Side, 1 Sty 1

No Additions 1 of 1

Att Fr.

0' X 0'

600

2003

20

2003

Main Building

NML

None

7.00-0-0

Range Unit

Oven - Single

Oven - Double

Dishwasher

Microwave

Trash Compactor

Jennair

Security System

Built-In Vacuums

Intercom System

© 1995-2020 Vanguard Appraisals, Inc.
(rev. 24.0.38.4519)

Occ. Code

Occ. Descr.

101

Single-Family / 
Owner Occupied

2003

20 2003

1,252

3+5

1.340

A NML

5%

0

HW - Radiant

Yes

BI Stereo

FireplaceNon-base Heating

Obsolescence

1 Story Frame

None

Conc

Wd Lap

Asph / Gable

Drwl

Carp / Ceramic / Hdwd

3/4 Finished 563SF

Appliances

1,252

/

Arch. Dsgn N/A

/

1,252 / 0GLA 1st/2nd
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101 Single-Family / Owner Occupied
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